Public Hearing Notice

By Order of: Karl Tauer, Chairman, and Forest County Zoning Committee

The Forest County Zoning Committee will hold a Public Hearing Thursday, March 18, 2021 at 4:30 p.m. in the Forest County Boardroom, Room 107, at 200 East Madison St., Crandon WI 54520.

This hearing is in regards to the request from Crandon International Off-road Raceway for a Conditional Use Permit to include motorized racing, concerts, camping, carnival and fairs, rental of the facility, car shows, equipment shows, auctions, winter sports, shooting range, miscellaneous recreational events and a recreational service center on the following parcels 012-00599-0000, 012-00614-0000, 012-000628-0000, 012-00629-0000, 012-00646-0000, 012-00647-0000, 012-00670-0000, 012-00672-0000, 012-00677-0000, 012-00679-000. Sections 23,24,25,26, Township 36N, Range 12E. Town of Crandon. This is 10104 US Highway 8.

Written testimony must be mailed, e-mailed, or faxed to the Forest County Zoning Office attention Jeannie Fannin, <u>ifannin@co.forest.wi.us</u> or 715-478-3893 or mailed to Forest County Zoning, 200 E. Madison St. Crandon WI 54520 fax number 715-478-4010 and must be received by 3:30 p.m. the day prior to the hearing. Anyone wishing to offer oral testimony must register in advance. Registration must be received by 3:30p.m the day prior to the hearing. You may register via mail, phone, fax or e-mail. When registering to testify, please provide the following:

Full Name Full Mailing Address Phone Number Project about which you wish to provide testimony.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1 323-486-2764,,151417248# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 151 417 248#

Find a local number Reset PIN

Prior to this hearing, notice was given to the public on February 19, 2021, posting of notice on the east and west entrance doors of the Forest County Courthouse. The Forest Republican newspaper was noticed February 19, 2021. The notice is also posted on the county website.

Every effort will be made to reasonably accommodate persons with special needs.

Jeannie Fannin, Forest County Zoning Administrator